Malriey

WARRANTY
*

Manufacturing Defects (years])
Standard Warranty

EMERALD PRO Warranty
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty

Non-Prorated Period (years]
Standard Warranty

EMERALD PRO Warranty
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty

Contractor Workmanship [years]
Standard Warranty

EMERALD PRO Warranty
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty

Wind Coverage (mph/kph/yrs]
Standard Warranty

Enhanced Warranty

EMERALD PRO Warranty
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty

Algae Coverage [years]
Standard Warranty

EMERALD PRO Warranty
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty

10
10

NA
NA
15

60/97/15
70/113/15
80/130/15
80/130/15

Highlander®
Highlander® AR
Ecoasis®

Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime

10
50
50

NA
NA
25

110/177/15
130/209/15
130/209/15
130/209/15

10
10
10

ARCHITECTURAL
BETTER

|
l
Vista® }
Vista®AR 1
|
|

Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime

15
50
50

NA
NA
25

110/177/15
130/209/15
130/209/15
130/209/15

15
15

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
15 }
|

Legacy”®

Legacy® Scotchgard®

Protector

Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime

20
50
50

NA
NA
25

110/177/15
130/209/15
130/209/15
130/209/15

Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime

SHINGLE & ACCESSORY WARRANTIES FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOMES - SUMMARY

For complete warranty details, reference all our residential shingle warranties at www.malarkeyroofing.com/warranties

M

WARRANTY COVERAGE

DESIGNER

Windsor® Scotchgard™
Protector

Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime

110/177/15
140/225/15
140/225/15
140/225/15

Limited Lifetime
Limited Lifetime

Limited Lifetime

EMERALD PRO Warranty - Emerald Pro or Premium level Malarkey Certified Contractor, who installs Malarkey shingles + 3 Malarkey accessories as part of complete roof system.
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty - Emerald Premium level Malarkey Certified Contractor, who installs Malarkey shingles + 4 Malarkey accessories as part of complete roof system.
All Enhanced Wind Warranties - Require 4 nails, 5 for Windsor (unless extra nailing required by building code), and Malarkey starter and hip & ridge shingles.

™

Algae Warranty - Only applies to AR shingles or shingles with Scotchgard™ Protector.

Accessaories covered under this warranty include Malarkey shingle underlayments, ice & water barriers, starter shingles, and hip & ridge shingles.
Lifetime refers to the duration in which the original owner, or properly transferred owner, owns the single family detached home.
EMERALD PRO and PREMIUM warranties must be registered with Malarkey by the roofing installation contractor.

Rev. 05/23



