SHINGLE & ACCESSORY WARRANTIES FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOMES - SUMMARY

For complete warranty details, reference all our residential shingle warranties at www.malarkeyroofing.com/warranties

	3-TAB	ARCHITECTURAL			DESIGNER
AND AND AND	GOOD	VERY GOOD	BETTER	BEST	BEST
Hadartiny WARRANTY	Dura-Seal® AR	Highlander® Highlander® AR Ecoasis®	Vista [®] Vista [®] AR	Legacy® Legacy® Scotchgard™ Protector	Windsor [®] Scotchgard™ Protector
WARRANTY COVERAGE					
Manufacturing Defects (years)			1	1	
Standard Warranty	25	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime
EMERALD PRO Warranty	30	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty	30	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime
Non-Prorated Period (years)			 	 	
Standard Warranty	7	10	15	20	20
EMERALD PRO Warranty	10	50	50	50	50
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty	10	50	50	50	50
Contractor Workmanship (years)					
Standard Warranty	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
EMERALD PRO Warranty	NA	NA	NA	NA NA	NA
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty	15	25	25	25	25
Wind Coverage (mph/kph/yrs)					
Standard Warranty	60/97/15	110/177/15	110/177/15	110/177/15	110/177/15
Enhanced Warranty	70/113/15	130/209/15	130/209/15	130/209/15	140/225/15
EMERALD PRO Warranty	80/130/15	130/209/15	130/209/15	130/209/15	140/225/15
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty	80/130/15	130/209/15	130/209/15	130/209/15	140/225/15
Algae Coverage (years)		 	 	 	
Standard Warranty	5	10	15	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime
EMERALD PRO Warranty	10	10	15	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime
EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty	10	10	15	Limited Lifetime	Limited Lifetime

REQUIREMENTS

EMERALD PRO Warranty - Emerald Pro or Premium level Malarkey Certified Contractor, who installs Malarkey shingles + 3 Malarkey accessories as part of complete roof system. EMERALD PREMIUM Warranty - Emerald Premium level Malarkey Certified Contractor, who installs Malarkey shingles + 4 Malarkey accessories as part of complete roof system. All Enhanced Wind Warranties - Require 4 nails, 5 for Windsor (unless extra nailing required by building code), and Malarkey starter and hip & ridge shingles. Algae Warranty - Only applies to AR shingles or shingles with Scotchgard[™] Protector.

OTHER

Accessories covered under this warranty include Malarkey shingle underlayments, ice & water barriers, starter shingles, and hip & ridge shingles. Lifetime refers to the duration in which the original owner, or properly transferred owner, owns the single family detached home.

EMERALD PRO and PREMIUM warranties must be registered with Malarkey by the roofing installation contractor.